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City of Choice

PUBLIC ART
COMMISSION

Monday, July 11, 2022

MEETING OF THE PUBLIC ART COMMISSION
5:00 p.m.
201 N. Broadway, Escondido, CA 92025

The Brown Act provides an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the legislative body on any item
of interest to the public, before or during the legislative body's consideration of the item. If you wish to speak regarding
an agenda item, please fill out a speaker's slip and give it to the minutes clerk who will forward it to the chairman who
will allocate each speaker 2-5 minutes to address the commission. If you wish to speak concerning an item not on the
agenda, you may do so under Oral Communications.

The City of Escondido recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to public services to those qualified individuals
with disabilities. Please contact the ADA Coordinator (760) 839-4643 with any requests for reasonable accommodation,
to include sign language interpreters, at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - June 16, 2022

C. NEW BUSINESS

Escondido Community Foundation Mural at Hawthorne Country store
Esco Alley Art

Public Art Education

Mural — Tamales Jovita
Small Town Big Ideas

aRrON~

D. LIASON REPORT
E. FINANCIAL REPORT — March 31, 2022
F. SUBCOMMITTEE UPDATES

1. Mural Subcommittee

2. Queen Califia Subcommittee

G. ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS

Under state law, all items under Oral Communications can have no action, and will either be
referred to staff for administrative action or scheduled on a subsequent agenda.
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H. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

.  ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

J. ADJOURNMENT



CITY of ESCONDIDO

PUBLIC ART COMMISSION

June 16, 2022 Special Meeting Minutes

The meeting of the Public Art Commission was called to order on June 16, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. by Chair
Velasco in the Escondido City Council Chambers.

Commissioners Present: Commissioner Velasco; Commissioner Vargas; Commissioner Paul;
Commissioner Spann;

Commissioners Absent: Commissioner Ryan; Commissioner Martinez; Commissioner Dillender

Staff Present: Danielle Lopez, Assistant Director of Communications and Community Services; Zack Beck,
City Clerk

NEW BUSINESS
1. Washington Park Mural Project
Motion: Vargas
Second: Paul

Approved: 6-0 (Ryan — Absent)

ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

None.

ADJOURNMENT

Chair Velasco adjourned the meeting at 2:17 p.m.

CHAIR CITY CLERK



Project
420149
420119
420801
421001

421301

427201
428901
420019
420201

ARPO009

Description

City Murals

Niki de Saint Phalle Art
Queen Califia Education
Pedestrian Pathfinders

Escondido Creek Art

Maintenance Program Public Art
Grand Avenue Art Project
Public Art Administration

Utility Box Art

Queen Califia Event Space

Public Art Projects

City of Escondido
Capital Project Balance
As of March 31, 2022

Total Budget
130,000
105,852

28,048
31,180

50,000

117,655
250,000
30,000
5,000

250,000

747,735

Expenditures
2,400

71.76

990

0

0

75,775

260

41,855.45

Subtotal
127,600
105,780

27,059
31,180

50,000

41,880
250,000
29,740
5,000

250,000

705,878

Encumbrances

enda Item No.: E

Balance
127,600
105,780

27,059
31,180

50,000

41,880
250,000
29,740
5,000

250,000

705,878




Project Descriptions

City Murals — Funding for new Murals to be located throughout the City.

Niki de Saint Phalle Art: Funding for maintenance costs of Queen Califia.

Queen Califia Education: Funding for educational opportunities related to Queen Califia.

Pedestrian Pathfinders: Funding for the creation of a series of visual markers to direct pedestrians along the transit
center/downtown corridor.

Escondido Creek Art: Funding for planning and construction of potential public art along the Escondido Creek Trail, in conformance
with the Escondido Creek Master Plan.

Maintenance Program Public Art: Funding for maintenance of all public art pieces.

Grand Ave Art Project: Funding for planning and construction of potential public art in conjunction with the Grand Ave Street
Improvements.



