

## PUBLIC ART COMMISSION

# Monday, July 11, 2022 MEETING OF THE PUBLIC ART COMMISSION 5:00 p.m. 201 N. Broadway, Escondido, CA 92025

The Brown Act provides an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the legislative body on any item of interest to the public, before or during the legislative body's consideration of the item. If you wish to speak regarding an agenda item, please fill out a speaker's slip and give it to the minutes clerk who will forward it to the chairman who will allocate each speaker 2-5 minutes to address the commission. If you wish to speak concerning an item not on the agenda, you may do so under Oral Communications.

The City of Escondido recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to public services to those qualified individuals with disabilities. Please contact the ADA Coordinator (760) 839-4643 with any requests for reasonable accommodation, to include sign language interpreters, at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES June 16, 2022
- C. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. Escondido Community Foundation Mural at Hawthorne Country store
  - 2. Esco Alley Art
  - 3. Public Art Education
  - 4. Mural Tamales Jovita
  - 5. Small Town Big Ideas
- D. LIASON REPORT
- E. FINANCIAL REPORT March 31, 2022
- F. SUBCOMMITTEE UPDATES
  - 1. Mural Subcommittee
  - Queen Califia Subcommittee

#### G. ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS

Under state law, all items under Oral Communications can have no action, and will either be referred to staff for administrative action or scheduled on a subsequent agenda.

- H. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
- I. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS
- J. ADJOURNMENT



### CITY of ESCONDIDO

#### PUBLIC ART COMMISSION

#### June 16, 2022 Special Meeting Minutes

The meeting of the Public Art Commission was called to order on June 16, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. by Chair Velasco in the Escondido City Council Chambers.

**Commissioners Present:** Commissioner Velasco; Commissioner Vargas; Commissioner Paul; Commissioner Spann;

Commissioners Absent: Commissioner Ryan; Commissioner Martinez; Commissioner Dillender

**Staff Present:** Danielle Lopez, Assistant Director of Communications and Community Services; Zack Beck, City Clerk

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

W B	ODINE22
1.	Washington Park Mural Project
	Motion: Vargas

Second: Paul

Approved: 6-0 (Ryan – Absent)

#### **ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS**

Fl	JTI	JR	FΑ	GF	ND	ΔΙ	TEN	1S

#### **ORAL COMMUNICATIONS**

None.

**CHAIR** 

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Chair Velasco adjourned the meeting at 2:17 p.m.	

CITY CLERK

#### City of Escondido Capital Project Balance As of March 31, 2022

#### Agenda Item No.: E

Project	Description	Total Budget	Expenditures	Subtotal	Encumbrances	Balance
420149	City Murals	130,000	2,400	127,600	0	127,600
420119	Niki de Saint Phalle Art	105,852	71.76	105,780	0	105,780
420801	Queen Califia Education	28,048	990	27,059	0	27,059
421001	Pedestrian Pathfinders	31,180	0	31,180	0	31,180
421301	Escondido Creek Art	50,000	0	50,000	0	50,000
427201	Maintenance Program Public Art	117,655	75,775	41,880	0	41,880
428901	Grand Avenue Art Project	250,000	0	250,000	0	250,000
420019	Public Art Administration	30,000	260	29,740	0	29,740
420201	Utility Box Art	5,000	0	5,000	0	5,000
ARP009	Queen Califia Event Space	250,000	0	250,000		250,000
Pu	blic Art Projects	747,735	41,855.45	705,878	0	705,878

#### **Project Descriptions**

City Murals - Funding for new Murals to be located throughout the City.

Niki de Saint Phalle Art: Funding for maintenance costs of Queen Califia.

Queen Califia Education: Funding for educational opportunities related to Queen Califia.

**Pedestrian Pathfinders:** Funding for the creation of a series of visual markers to direct pedestrians along the transit center/downtown corridor.

**Escondido Creek Art:** Funding for planning and construction of potential public art along the Escondido Creek Trail, in conformance with the Escondido Creek Master Plan.

Maintenance Program Public Art: Funding for maintenance of all public art pieces.

**Grand Ave Art Project:** Funding for planning and construction of potential public art in conjunction with the Grand Ave Street Improvements.